FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

Sectio		onger subject to r Form 5 obligations struction 1(b).	51/			pursuant	to Section 16(a) on 30(h) of the In	of the Se	ecuritie	s Exchange	Act of 1934		1	Estimated aver hours per respo	age burden	0.5
							ume and Ticker or Ommunities						all applicable) Director	Х	10% Owne	I
(Last) (First) (Middle) 888 SEVENTH AVENUE						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/02/2004							Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)			
(Street) NEW YORK NY			10019									Form filed b	Group Filing (Ch by One Reportin by More than Or	g Person	·	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)													
			Table I - N	on-D	eriva	tive Se	curities Acq	uired,	Disp	osed of,	or Benef	icially Ov	ned			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Tra Date (Mont		y/Year) i	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3,			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially C Following Rep Transaction(s	Wined Form: wined or Indi ported (Instr.	Direct (D) In rect (I) B 4) O	Nature of direct eneficial wnership nstr. 4)
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	3 and 4)			
			Table II				urities Acqui s, warrants, «						ed			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		ate	Securities	l Amount of Underlying Security (Inst	Derivative	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v			Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares			(I) (Instr. 4)			
Warrant ⁽¹⁾	(2)	11/02/2004		X ⁽³⁾			6,666,667 ⁽³⁾	(4	t)	(5)	Common Shares of Beneficial Interest	6,666,667	(6) (6)	5,496,724 ⁽⁶⁾	D	
Units	(8)	11/02/2004		X ⁽³⁾		6,666,66	7 ⁽³⁾	(7	7)	(11)	Common Shares of Beneficial Interest	6,666,66	7 (3)	6,666,667	D	
Units	(10)	11/02/2004		J ⁽⁹⁾		671,190)(9)	(1	0)	(11)	Common Shares of Beneficial Interest	671,190	(9)	7,337,857	D	
	nd Address of ADO RE															
(Last) (First) (Middle) 888 SEVENTH AVENUE																
(Street) NEW YORK NY			10019													
(City) (State) (Zip)																
		Reporting Person [*]	T													
(Last) 888 SEVENTH AVE		(First) E	(First) (Middle)													
(Street) NEW YORK		NY	NY 10019													
(City) (State) (Zip)																
Explanatio	n of Respons	ses:														

1. Vornado Realty L.P. ("Realty L.P.") owns directly a Warrant, dated July 27, 2004, as amended (the "Warrant"), issued by GMH Communities Trust (the "Issuer") and GMH Communities L.P. ("GMH L.P."). The Warrant is exercisable for Common Shares of Beneficial Interest, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Shares") of the Issuer or units of limited partnership interest ("Units") of GMH L.P. The Warrant provides for standard anti-dilution adjustments. Vornado Realty Trust ("Vornado") disclaims beneficial ownership of the Warrant and any Units reported herein, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

2. The per Unit exercise price is \$7.50 for each of the 6,666,667 Units for an aggregate of \$50,000,000.

3. On November 2, 2004, concurrent with the completion of the initial public offering of the Issuer, the Warrant was automatically exercised for 6,666,667 Units at a price of \$50,000,000. The Units are redeemable by Realty L.P., at its option, commencing May 2, 2005, at the rate of one Common Share of the Issuer for each Unit redeemed or, at the option of the Issuer, cash equal to the fair market value of the number of Common Shares to which the redeemed Units relate, subject to customary restrictions for tax purposes.

4. Immediately.

5. May 2, 2006.

6. Following the automatic exercise of the Warrant, the Warrant is exercisable at any time or from time to time for 5,496,724 Common Shares or Units at a price per Common Share or Unit of \$9.096 (an aggregate of \$50,000,000), subject to customary anti-dilutions adjustments. The Warrant was acquired on July 27, 2004 at a price of \$1,000,000.

7. May 2, 2005, subject to customary restrictions for tax purposes.

8. The Units are redeemable by Realty L.P. at its option, commencing May 2, 2005, at the rate of one Common Share of the Issuer for each Unit redeemed or, at the option of the Issuer, cash equal to the fair market value of the number of Common Shares to which the redeemed Units relate, subject to customary restrictions for tax purposes.

9. On November 2, 2004, Realty L.P.'s wholly-owned subsidiary completed an agreement to contribute property to GMH LP and in return the subsidiary acquired direct ownership of 671,190 Units. Realty L.P. and Vornado Realty

Trust each disclaim beneficial ownership of these 671,190 Units except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein, if any.

10. The Units are redeemable by Realty L.P.'s subsidiary at such subsidiary's option, commencing November 2, 2005, at the rate of one Common Share of the Issuer for each Unit redeemed or, at the option of the Issuer, cash equal to the fair market value of the number of Common Shares to which the redeemed Units relate, subject to customary restrictions for tax purposes.

Remarks:

11. None

This Form 4 is being filed by Vornado Realty Trust ("Vornado") and Vornado Realty L.P. ("Realty L.P." and, together with Vornado, the "Reporting Persons") with respect to Common Shares of Beneficial Interest, par value \$0.001 per share ("Common Shares") of GMH Communities Trust, a Maryland real estate investment trust (the "Issuer"). Vornado Realty Trust is a fully-integrated real estate investment trust. Vornado conducts its business through Realty L.P., a Delaware limited partnership. Vornado is the sole general partner of, and owned approximately 86.8% of the common limited partnership interests in Realty L.P. a September 30, 2004.

Vornado Realty Trust-/s/ JosephMacnow-Executive VicePresident-Finance and11/04/2004Administration and ChiefFinancial OfficerVornado realty L.P., by VornadoRealty Trust (general partner)-/s/Joseph Macnow-Executive VicePresident-Finance andAdministration and ChiefFinancial Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 \ast If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.